

## COST COMPARISON OF BIDDERS

OWNER: City of Muskego  
PROJECT: Private Property Sanitary Sewer Lateral Rehabilitation  
(Phase 2)  
BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2024

BASE BID				MJ Construction, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	Preconstruction investigative work for withdrawn properties (undistributed)	EA.	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
2	4-inch or 6-inch Sanitary lateral pipe bursting	L.F.	6,430	\$225.00	\$1,446,750.00	\$188.00	\$1,208,840.00
3	Sanitary lateral connection inside house with cleanout (contingent bid)	EA.	32	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$169,600.00
4	Sanitary lateral connection outside house (contingent bid item)	EA.	33	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$148,500.00
5	Intermediate pit for additional cleanout (undistributed)	EA.	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$108,000.00
6	Sanitary lateral additional cleanout (undistributed)	EA.	40	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00
7	4-inch or 6-inch Sanitary lateral spot relay (Up to 10 L.F.) (Up to 12 foot to 10 L.F.)	L.F.	20	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$904.00	\$18,080.00
8	4-inch or 6-inch Sanitary lateral spot relay (Up to 10 L.F.) (12 foot to 10 L.F.)	L.F.	20	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,810.00	\$36,200.00
9	4-inch or 6-inch Sanitary lateral relay (More than 10 L.F.) (Up to 12 foot to 10 L.F.)	L.F.	100	\$1,150.00	\$115,000.00	\$904.00	\$90,400.00
10	4-inch or 6-inch Sanitary lateral relay (More than 10 L.F.)(12 foot to 16 foot)	L.F.	50	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,810.00	\$90,500.00
11	Abandon existing cleanout (undistributed)	EA.	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
12	Slurry backfill for sanitary lateral spot relays (if needed)	C.Y.	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
13	Remove deposits from lateral riser from excavated pit	EA.	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Sanitary sewer lateral connection grouting, 5-foot length	EA.	8	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
15	Sanitary sewer lateral connection grouting, 10-foot length	EA.	13	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00
16	Sanitary sewer lateral connection grouting, 15-foot length	EA.	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00
17	Asphaltic roadway trench patch, 6-inch	S.Y.	1,100	\$100.00	\$110,000.00	\$76.00	\$83,600.00
18	Asphaltic concrete driveway, 3-inch	S.F.	1,200	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$4.30	\$5,160.00
19	Concrete driveway replacement, 6-inch	S.F.	1,500	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00
20	Concrete sidewalk and carriage walk replacement, 4-inch	S.F.	900	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$14.00	\$12,600.00

## COST COMPARISON OF BIDDERS

OWNER: City of Muskego  
PROJECT: Private Property Sanitary Sewer Lateral Rehabilitation  
(Phase 2)  
BID OPENING DATE: April 9, 2024

BASE BID				MJ Construction, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
21	Topsoil, seed, and mat restoration	S.Y.	5,000	\$12.00	\$60,000.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00
22	Traffic control	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	Erosion control	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	Warranty CCTV inspection of sanitary sewer lateral (contingent bid ite	L.F.	6,430	\$1.00	\$6,430.00	\$5.00	\$32,150.00
25	Finished basement restoration allowance	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Tree removal (if needed)	I.D.	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALL ESTIMATED PRICES (ITEMS 1 - 26)</b>					<b>\$2,170,780.00</b>		<b>\$2,290,830.00</b>